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LeadSun Greentech Corporation 

Top ten shareholders 

 

March 29, 2025; Unit: share 

NAME  

SHARES HELD 

SHAREHOLDINGS OF 

SPOUSE AND 

UNDERAGE CHILDREN 

TOTAL SHARES HELD 

THROUGH NOMINEE 

ARRANGEMENT 

NAMES AND RELATIONSHIPS OF 

ANY OF THE TOP TEN 

SHAREHOLDERS WHO ARE 

RELATED PARTIES AS DESCRIBED 

IN FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 

STANDARDS NO. 6, SPOUSES, OR 

SECOND-DEGREE OR CLOSER 

RELATIVES TO EACH OTHER 

N
O

TE 

No. of 

shares 

Shareholdin

g ratio 

No. of 

shares 

Shareholdin

g ratio 

No. of 

shares 

Shareholding 

ratio 
Name Relationship 

Non

e 

Ching-Tang 

Yang 

3,737,16

4 
9.58% 716 0.00% 0 0.00% None None 

Non

e 

Ruiyu Chen 
1,535,88

2 
3.94% 418 0.00% 0 0.00% None None 

Non

e 

Laser Tek 

Taiwan Co., 

Ltd. 

Representativ

e: Tsai-Hsing 

Cheng 

1,482,738 

 

0 

3.80% 

 

0.00% 

0 

 

0 

0.00% 

 

0.00% 

1,335,364 

 

0 

3.42% 

 

0.00% 

Weike 

Semiconductor 

Co., Ltd. 

Representative: 

Tsai-Hsing Cheng 

Shares same 

representativ

e 

Non

e 

LeadSun Zhi 

Lian Limited 

Partnership 

Representativ

e: Zhi Tai 

Investment 

Co., Ltd. 

Representativ

e: Lin, Li-

Chen 

1,368,00

0 

 

0 

 

375,000 

3.51% 

 

0.00% 

 

0.96% 

 0  0.00% 

1,160,004 

 

 

375,000 

 

 

1,022,815 

 

 

3.74% 

 

 

0.96% 

 

 

2.62% 

 

 

1. LeadSun 

International 

Development 

Co., Ltd. 

Representative: 

Lin, Li-Chen 

 

2. SINOPAC Bank 

entrusted 

Lishen 

Investment 

Asset 

Shares same 

representativ

e 

 

 

 

 

 

Shares same 

representativ

Non

e 
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NAME  

SHARES HELD 

SHAREHOLDINGS OF 

SPOUSE AND 

UNDERAGE CHILDREN 

TOTAL SHARES HELD 

THROUGH NOMINEE 

ARRANGEMENT 

NAMES AND RELATIONSHIPS OF 

ANY OF THE TOP TEN 

SHAREHOLDERS WHO ARE 

RELATED PARTIES AS DESCRIBED 

IN FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 

STANDARDS NO. 6, SPOUSES, OR 

SECOND-DEGREE OR CLOSER 

RELATIVES TO EACH OTHER 

N
O

TE 

No. of 

shares 

Shareholdin

g ratio 

No. of 

shares 

Shareholdin

g ratio 

No. of 

shares 

Shareholding 

ratio 
Name Relationship 

Non

e 

375,000 0.96% Management 

Company 

Representative: 

Lin, Li-Chen 

e 

 

 

 

 

 

Qixian Xie 
1,343,75

2 
3.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% None None 

Non

e 

Transasia 

International 

Corporation 

Representativ

e: Caiyou Xu 

1,336,00

0 

 

13,136 

3.43% 

 

0.03% 

0 

 

0 

0.00% 

 

0.00% 

0 

 

0 

0.00% 

 

0.00% 

None None 
Non

e 

Weike 

Semiconduct

or Co., Ltd. 

Representativ

e: Tsai-Hsing 

Cheng 

1,335,36

4 

 

0 

3.42% 

 

0.00% 

0 

 

0 

0.00% 

 

0.00% 

1,482,738 

 

0 

3.80% 

 

0.00% 

Laser Tek Taiwan 

Co., Ltd. 

Shares same 

representativ

e 

Non

e 

LeadSun 

International 

Development 

Co., Ltd. 

 

Representativ

e: Lin, Li-

1,460,00

4 

 

 

3.74% 

 

 

0.96% 

0 

 

 

0 

0.00% 

 

 

0.00% 

0 

 

375,000 

 

 

0.00% 

 

0.96% 

 

 

1. Zhi Tai 

Investment Co., 

Ltd. 

Representative: 

Lin, Li-Chen 

 

Shares same 

representativ

e 

 

 

 

Non

e 
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NAME  

SHARES HELD 

SHAREHOLDINGS OF 

SPOUSE AND 

UNDERAGE CHILDREN 

TOTAL SHARES HELD 

THROUGH NOMINEE 

ARRANGEMENT 

NAMES AND RELATIONSHIPS OF 

ANY OF THE TOP TEN 

SHAREHOLDERS WHO ARE 

RELATED PARTIES AS DESCRIBED 

IN FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 

STANDARDS NO. 6, SPOUSES, OR 

SECOND-DEGREE OR CLOSER 

RELATIVES TO EACH OTHER 

N
O

TE 

No. of 

shares 

Shareholdin

g ratio 

No. of 

shares 

Shareholdin

g ratio 

No. of 

shares 

Shareholding 

ratio 
Name Relationship 

Non

e 

Chen 375,000 1,022,815 

 

 

375,000 

2.62% 

 

 

0.96% 

2. SINOPAC Bank 

entrusted 

Lishen 

Investment 

Asset 

Management 

Company 

Representative: 

Lin, Li-Chen 

 

Shares same 

representativ

e 

 

 

 

Deren Xie 
1,045,62

4 
2.62% 26,401 0.07% 0 0% None None 

Non

e 

SINOPAC 

Bank 

entrusted 

Lishen 

Investment 

Asset 

Management 

Company 

Representativ

e: Lin, Li-

Chen 

1,022,81

5 

 

 

 

375,000 

2.62% 

 

 

 

0.96% 

0 

 

0 

0.00% 

 

0.00% 

1,160,004 

 

 

375,000 

 

 

1,368,000 

 

 

0 

 

 

375,000 

3.74% 

 

 

0.96% 

 

 

3.51% 

 

 

00.00% 

 

 

0.96% 

1. LeadSun 

International 

Development 

Co., Ltd. 

Representative: 

Lin, Li-Chen 

 

2. LeadSun Zhi 

Lian Limited 

Partnership 

Representative: 

Zhi Tai 

Investment Co., 

Ltd. 

Representative: 

Lin, Li-Chen 

Shares same 

representativ

e 

 

 

 

 

 

Shares same 

representativ

e 

 

 

 

 

Non

e 
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NAME  

SHARES HELD 

SHAREHOLDINGS OF 

SPOUSE AND 

UNDERAGE CHILDREN 

TOTAL SHARES HELD 

THROUGH NOMINEE 

ARRANGEMENT 

NAMES AND RELATIONSHIPS OF 

ANY OF THE TOP TEN 

SHAREHOLDERS WHO ARE 

RELATED PARTIES AS DESCRIBED 

IN FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 

STANDARDS NO. 6, SPOUSES, OR 

SECOND-DEGREE OR CLOSER 

RELATIVES TO EACH OTHER 

N
O

TE 

No. of 

shares 

Shareholdin

g ratio 

No. of 

shares 

Shareholdin

g ratio 

No. of 

shares 

Shareholding 

ratio 
Name Relationship 

Non

e 

 

 

 


