

LeadSun Greentech Corporation

Top ten shareholders

March 29, 2025; Unit: share

NAME	SHARES HELD		SHAREHOLDINGS OF SPOUSE AND UNDERAGE CHILDREN		TOTAL SHARES HELD THROUGH NOMINEE ARRANGEMENT		NAMES AND RELATIONSHIPS OF ANY OF THE TOP TEN SHAREHOLDERS WHO ARE RELATED PARTIES AS DESCRIBED IN FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING STANDARDS NO. 6, SPOUSES, OR SECOND-DEGREE OR CLOSER RELATIVES TO EACH OTHER		NOTE
	No. of shares	Shareholdin g ratio	No. of shares	Shareholdin g ratio	No. of shares	Shareholding ratio	Name	Relationship	
Ching-Tang Yang	3,737,16 4	9.58%	716	0.00%	0	0.00%	None	None	Non e
Ruiyu Chen	1,535,88 2	3.94%	418	0.00%	0	0.00%	None	None	Non e
Laser Tek Taiwan Co., Ltd. Representativ e: Tsai-Hsing Cheng	1,482,738 0	3.80% 0.00%	0 0	0.00% 0.00%	1,335,364 0	3.42% 0.00%	Weike Semiconductor Co., Ltd. Representative: Tsai-Hsing Cheng	Shares same representativ e	Non e
LeadSun Zhi Lian Limited Partnership Representativ e: Zhi Tai Investment Co., Ltd. Representativ e: Lin, Li- Chen	1,368,00 0 375,000	3.51% 0.00% 0.96%			1,160,004 375,000 1,022,815	3.74% 0.96% 2.62%	1. LeadSun International Development Co., Ltd. Representative: Lin, Li-Chen 2. SINOPAC Bank entrusted Lishen Investment Asset	Shares same representativ e Shares same representativ e	Non e

NAME	SHARES HELD		SHAREHOLDINGS OF SPOUSE AND UNDERAGE CHILDREN		TOTAL SHARES HELD THROUGH NOMINEE ARRANGEMENT		NAMES AND RELATIONSHIPS OF ANY OF THE TOP TEN SHAREHOLDERS WHO ARE RELATED PARTIES AS DESCRIBED IN FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING STANDARDS NO. 6, SPOUSES, OR SECOND-DEGREE OR CLOSER RELATIVES TO EACH OTHER		NOTE
	No. of shares	Shareholding ratio	No. of shares	Shareholding ratio	No. of shares	Shareholding ratio	Name	Relationship	
					375,000	0.96%	Management Company Representative: Lin, Li-Chen	e	
Qixian Xie	1,343,752	3.45%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	None	None	None
Transasia International Corporation Representative: Caiyou Xu	1,336,000 13,136	3.43% 0.03%	0 0	0.00% 0.00%	0 0	0.00% 0.00%	None	None	None
Weike Semiconductor Co., Ltd. Representative: Tsai-Hsing Cheng	1,335,364 0	3.42% 0.00%	0 0	0.00% 0.00%	1,482,738 0	3.80% 0.00%	Laser Tek Taiwan Co., Ltd.	Shares same representative	None
LeadSun International Development Co., Ltd. Representative: Lin, Li-	1,460,004	3.74% 0.96%	0 0	0.00% 0.00%	0 375,000	0.00% 0.96%	1. Zhi Tai Investment Co., Ltd. Representative: Lin, Li-Chen	Shares same representative	None

NAME	SHARES HELD		SHAREHOLDINGS OF SPOUSE AND UNDERAGE CHILDREN		TOTAL SHARES HELD THROUGH NOMINEE ARRANGEMENT		NAMES AND RELATIONSHIPS OF ANY OF THE TOP TEN SHAREHOLDERS WHO ARE RELATED PARTIES AS DESCRIBED IN FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING STANDARDS NO. 6, SPOUSES, OR SECOND-DEGREE OR CLOSER RELATIVES TO EACH OTHER		NOTE
	No. of shares	Shareholding ratio	No. of shares	Shareholding ratio	No. of shares	Shareholding ratio	Name	Relationship	
Chen	375,000				1,022,815	2.62%	2. SINOPAC Bank entrusted Lishen Investment Asset Management Company Representative: Lin, Li-Chen	Shares same representative	
Deren Xie	1,045,624	2.62%	26,401	0.07%	0	0%	None	None	None
SINOPAC Bank entrusted Lishen Investment Asset Management Company Representative: Lin, Li-Chen	1,022,815	2.62%	0	0.00%	1,160,004	3.74%	1. LeadSun International Development Co., Ltd. Representative: Lin, Li-Chen	Shares same representative	
			0	0.00%	375,000	0.96%	2. LeadSun Zhi Lian Limited Partnership Representative: Zhi Tai Investment Co., Ltd.	Shares same representative	None
	375,000	0.96%	0	0.00%	1,368,000	3.51%	Representative: Lin, Li-Chen		
					0	00.00%			
					375,000	0.96%			

NAME	SHARES HELD		SHAREHOLDINGS OF SPOUSE AND UNDERAGE CHILDREN		TOTAL SHARES HELD THROUGH NOMINEE ARRANGEMENT		NAMES AND RELATIONSHIPS OF ANY OF THE TOP TEN SHAREHOLDERS WHO ARE RELATED PARTIES AS DESCRIBED IN FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING STANDARDS NO. 6, SPOUSES, OR SECOND-DEGREE OR CLOSER RELATIVES TO EACH OTHER		NOTE
	No. of shares	Shareholdin g ratio	No. of shares	Shareholdin g ratio	No. of shares	Shareholding ratio	Name	Relationship	